

Wind-eze Tablets

Simeticone

Fast relief from the pain of trapped wind

What Wind-eze Tablets do

Symptoms of stomach pain and bloating can be caused by the build up of trapped wind. Wind-eze is specifically formulated to relieve these symptoms by gently dispersing the tiny bubbles of trapped wind, without risk of embarrassment.

Do not take Wind-eze:

- if you are allergic to any of the ingredients
- if you are under 12 years.

Ask your doctor before you take this medicine:

- if you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding

- Wind-eze can be taken safely during pregnancy and whilst breast feeding. But do ask your doctor for advice before taking this product.

How to take Wind-eze

Adults and children 12 years and over: Take 1 tablet 3 or 4 times daily after meals and at bedtime as necessary. The tablets must be chewed before swallowing.

Further information

Like all medicines, Wind-eze can have side effects, but not everybody gets them. You may experience stomach upset, diarrhoea and in rare cases allergic reactions such as rash, itchiness, swelling of the face or tongue and breathing difficulties. If you do get any side effects, take too many tablets or your symptoms persist or get worse, tell your doctor or pharmacist.

Active ingredient Each chewable tablet contains Simeticone 125 mg (activated dimeticone).

Other ingredients Starch, sorbitol (E 420), tribasic calcium phosphate, citric acid, talc, peppermint flavour, non-pareil seeds (sugar and starch).

Keep out of the reach and sight of children.

Store below 25°C in a dry place.

Do not use this medicine after the 'EXP' date shown on the pack.

The Marketing Authorisation Holder is Forest Laboratories UK Ltd, Dartford, Kent, DA2 6SL, UK and all enquiries should be sent to this address.

The Manufacturer is Wrafton Laboratories, Wrafton, Braunton, North Devon, EX33 2DL, U.K.

Information revised: September 2011